
Data sheet/FDV

Melbye Group | Fordonsvägen 17 | SE-553 02 Jönköping | Tlf +46 36 332 07 00 | info@melbye.se | www.melbye.se

Melbye Group - Region Danmark | Fordonsvägen 17 | DK-553 02 Jönköping | Tlf +45 57 60 09 60 | melbye@melbye.as | www.melbye.as

Melbye Group | Prost Stabels vei 22 | Postboks 160 | NO-2019 Skedsmokorset | Tlf +47 63 87 01 50 | ms@melbye.no | www.melbye.no

Melbye Ltd |The Technology Centre Station Road, Framlingham Woodbridge, IP13 9EZ United Kingdom | +44 (0)7903 288561 | te@melbye.se | melbyefibre.com

11/22/2025

Product name Dead Zone Eliminator SM G652D 1000m, SC/UPC-FC/UPC

Product code 16905125

GTIN 7332811321696

ETIM-Class EC002607

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Dead Zone Eliminator is used to assist in the testing of optic fibres when using an OTDR minimizing the effects of the OTDR launch pulse on
measurement uncertainty. 

Measurements
Weight 280 g

Technical Specifications - Dead Zone Eliminators
Fibre Type ITU-T G.652 D

Length 1,000 m

Connector 1 FC/UPC

Connector 2 SC/UPC

Max insertion loss per connector (UPC) 0.2 dB

Max Optical Return Loss for UPC connector -55 dB


